15-5086

EFM SUBMISSION NO.:	2013	EFM.	110

PRESENTED: <u>3-18-13</u>

ADOPTED: 3-19-13

Resolution Reappointing Christine Monk to the Zoning Board of Appeals

BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

Christine Monk's term on the Board of Review expired in 2011, and she has continued since that time to serve; and

Sheldon A. Neeley, 6th Ward Flint City Councilperson, and the Flint City Council recommends the reappointment of Christine Monk to fill the vacancy.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Administration approves the reappointment of Christine Monk (821 Frank Street, Flint, Michigan, 48504 - Ward 6) to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a three-year term, commencing September 1, 2011, and expiring September 1, 2014.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director

Michael K. Brown, City Administrator

EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT

REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL

DATED: 3-19-13

Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency Financial Manager